

Civil M.A. No. 41/2025

ORDER BELOW EXH.15

Production allowed.

ORDER BELOW EXH.16

Filed.

Date : 23/04/2026

(Shubham G. Laturiya)
Civil Judge Junior Division
Kankavali.